Resolution No...20774

Jac 1

20774

WHEREAS, in the matter of the opening, laying-out and establishing of Holman Street, now N.E.Holman Street, from East 18th Street, now N.E. 18th Avenue, to East 21st Street, now N.E. 21st Avenue, in the City of Portland, Oregon, the full amount necessary to pay the damages has been paid into the City Treasury, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That Holman Street, now N.E. Holman Street, from East 18th Street, now N.E. 18th Avenue, to East 21st Street, now N.E. 21st Avenue, in the City of Portland, Oregon, be and the same is hereby declared opened, laid out and established as city street as provided by Ordinance No. 63088 adopting the report of the City Engineer, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City Engineer be and he is hereby instructed to record with the County Clerk of Multnomah County, Oregon, within ninety days after the adoption of this resolution a copy of the resolution and a map of said street extension.

Adopted by the Council, SER at 173

Gent Sum

Auditor of the City of Portland BY______B. S. IVEY Deputy

Gom'r.Bean